Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7497) 180 East First South PO Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801)324-5392 (801)324-5935 (fax) Colleen.bell@questar.com Jenniffer.clark@questar.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY TO
PROVIDE NATURAL GAS
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE TO SERVE
THE LAKE SIDE POWER PLANT
FACILITY

Docket No. 12-057-04

APPLICATION

Questar Gas Company ("Questar Gas" or the "Company") applies to the Commission for an order approving the Second Agreement for Firm Transportation to PacifiCorp's Lake Side Generating Facilities ("Lake Side 2 Agreement") entered into between the Company and PacifiCorp, and in support states as follows:

- 1. Questar Gas, a Utah Corporation, is a public utility engaged in the distribution of natural gas primarily to customers in the states of Utah and Wyoming. Its Utah public utility activities are regulated by the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission").
- 2. The Lake Side 2 Agreement is subject to approval by the Commission. The Lake Side 2 Agreement is not attached to this Application but is attached to the Confidential Testimony of Barrie L. McKay, which is filed herewith. Questar Gas requests that the

Confidential Testimony of Barrie L. McKay and the attachments thereto be treated as confidential pursuant to R746-100-16 of the Commission's Rules.

3. This Lake Side 2 Agreement is just, reasonable and in the public interest.

WHEREFORE, Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order approving the Agreement.

DATED this 2nd day of March, 2012.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 180 East First South Street PO Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 (801) 324-5392

134544